## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MicroHellix Systems GmbH	05/05/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MicroHellix GmbH
Street Address:	Wilgenberg 2
City:	53505 Berg
State/Country:	GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Patent Number:	6737615					

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)986-3461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: fkueffnerpc@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Friedrich Kueffner
Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MB-66

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Friedrich Kueffner

Total Attachments: 2

source=MB-66.asgmt#page1.tif source=MB-66.asgmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0364 CH \$40,00 673

WHEREAS,

MicroHellix Systems GmbH Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 4 - 6 75248 Ölbronn-Dürrn Germany

is the Assignee of record of U.S. Patent 6,737,615 issued May 18, 2004, for an HEAT CONDUCTOR COIL FOR HEATING A FLOWING GASEOUS MEDIUM AND ELECTRICAL RESISTANCE HEATING ELEMENT;

AND WHEREAS,

MicroHellix GmbH Wilgenberg 2 53505 Berg Germany

is desirous of acquiring MicroHellix Systems GmbH's interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MicroHellix Systems GmbH has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## MicroHellix GmbH

for the territory of the United States and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention fully set forth and described in said U.S. Patent; said invention and U.S. Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

1

PATENT REEL: 022746 FRAME: 0365

# MicroHellix GmbH

for his own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	set my	hand	this	OF H
day in _	May	,							

MicroHellix Systems GmbH

Thomas Kind, Insolvenzverwalter

Name / Position

Signed in the presence of:

Claudia Spath

Kathrin Schoenwald

2